)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 11:51:54 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0554 (Rat #0314, Act #0304 of 1980) General Bill, By W.W. Doar

A Bill to amend Section 34-13-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to limitations on loans to bank directors
and officers and limitations on loans to other companies or corporations in which such persons are also officers or in which
such persons have a financial interest, so as to provide that the above limitations shall not apply to loans made to county
business development corporations incorporated under the provisions of Chapter 39, Title 33, of the 1976 Code.

05/23/79
05/23/79
05/30/79
06/05/79
06/05/79
06/06/79
06/07/79
06/07/79
01/08/80
01/10/80
01/15/80
01/17/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
01/29/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-8

Read second time SJ-11

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-2464

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2464
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-25
Read second time HJ-158

Read third time and enrolled HJ-245

Ratified R 314 SJ-10

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/22/80

Act No. 304

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



