May 04, 2024, 11:51:54 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0554 (Rat #0314, Act #0304 of 1980) General Bill, By W.W. Doar

A Bill to amend Section 34-13-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to limitations on loans to bank directors and officers and limitations on loans to other companies or corporations in which such persons are also officers or in which such persons have a financial interest, so as to provide that the above limitations shall not apply to loans made to county business development corporations incorporated under the provisions of Chapter 39, Title 33, of the 1976 Code.

05/23/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
05/23/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-6
05/30/79	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-8
06/05/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
06/05/79	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11
06/06/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
06/07/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2464
06/07/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2464
01/08/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-25
01/10/80	House	Read second time HJ-158
01/15/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-245
01/17/80	Senate	Ratified R 314 SJ-10
01/22/80		Signed By Governor
01/22/80		Effective date 01/22/80
01/22/80		Act No. 304
01/29/80		Copies available